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Results of AGLLS Anonymous Opinion Surve
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on the Proposed Corporatisation Plan of the Survey and Mapping Office
(21 February 2001)
Question Answer
Yes No Not Sure
1 | Do you find the staff package proposed in the 'Staff 7 51 0
Information Booklet - Proposal for corporatisation of the | (12%) (88%) (0%)
Survey and Mapping Office" attractive?
2 | Will you opt for the VRS and migration to the 7 46 5
Corporation? (12%) (79%) (9%)
3 | Will you opt for VRS only but not employment in the 0 57 1
Corporation? (0%) (98%) (2%)
4 | Will you opt to keep Civil Servant status and be seconded 43 10 5
to the Corporation? (74%) (17%) 9%)
5 | Do you think that the Business Plan is promising? 3 54 1
(5%) 93%) 2%)
6 | Do you think the required Institutional Change, which is a 14 43 1
key factor for the success of the future Corporation, can be | (24%) (74%) 2%)
truly achieved by the proposed Corporation setup?
7 | Do you think the Corporation will have over 30% of its 24 31 3
staff joining the VRS after the 2-Year Option Period? (41.4%) | (53.4%) | (5.2%)
8 | Do you think the proposed corporatisation will effectively 28 28 2
change the culture of the SMO? (48.3)%) | (48.3%) | (3.4%)
9 | Do you object to the corporatisation? 44 13 1
(76%) | (22%) 2%)
10 | If your answer to question 9 is "yes', will you participate in 28 18 12
sit-in action mobilised by the Association? (48%) (31%) (21%)
Remarks:

1. Only questionnaires returned personally by members attending the forum on 21.2.2001 evening were counted. A total of
58 questionnaires were collected in that manner.

2. The answer to a question was regarded as “not sure” when: a) members wrote down answers of their own words against
that question, or b) the choice boxes for that question were left blank.

3. The questionnaires were counted immediately at the forum by Ex-com members Mr. NG Wai-tak and Mr. YIK Wai-fung.
The process was witnessed by members Mr. LEUNG Tsz-min and Mr. TAM Kai-shing, who were also in the forum.

4. The result of the survey was announced at the forum immediately.




